Town of Winterville

CONTRACT FOR LIGHTING SERVICE

I, ______ (hereinafter called the Consumer), do hereby contract with Town of Winterville, Department of Utilities (hereinafter called the Supplier), for installation and maintenance on my premises of lighting equipment described as follows:

Supplier agrees to:

- 1. Install and maintain in good operating condition, the equipment described above, and to replace parts becoming defective through its normal operation; and,
- 2. To supply the electricity for operation of this equipment; all for the payment by the consumer of the monthly charge herein stated.

Consumer agrees:

- 1. That supplier shall retain full title to the lighting fixtures and other equipment and structures incidental to the installation thereof; with the right to remove them upon nonpayment of the agreed charges; and,
- 2. To protect the equipment installed against damages not occasioned by its operation and to defray the cost of such damage, or theft, should it occur; and,
- 3. To pay the sum of \$_____ monthly for at least one year after the equipment is installed, with this agreement continuing in force on a monthly basis until such time as notice in writing shall have been given, one to the other, of its termination. Any future rate increases will be automatically applied.
- 4. ****** It is the customer's responsibility to immediately notify the Town of Winterville with any outages or malfunctioning lights. The customer is still responsible for the bill until the point in time that the Town is notified of the outage.

Date _____

Customer Service Representative	Consumer
Town of Winterville	Name
Department of Utilities	Address
(252) 756-2221	Phone
	Acct #